Frumin es Allen cDuffie
es Allen cDuffie
cDuffie
cDuffie
J. Gray
J. Gray
] Gray
Gray
Lean
Nadeau
niversity
liversity
in the
a
nmunity
- <b>f</b> 41
of the

45 and other senior administrators to improve institutional outcomes on key performance indicators 46 and sustain operational excellence; 47 48 WHEREAS, President Edington will show his Firebird spirit at the University of the District of Columbia's Alumni Homecoming Weekend on November 17<sup>th</sup> through 19<sup>th</sup>, 2023; 49 50 WHEREAS, President Edington has a strong vision for the University of the District of 51 52 Columbia to be recognized as a leading HBCU, a first-choice institution for students, a top destination for employers and funding agencies, and an economic driver for the District and 53 54 surrounding areas; 55 WHEREAS, President Edington presides over an institution that commits to serve its 56 students, transform lives, and uplift communities, while continuing their trajectory of educational 57 58 excellence, enrollment enhancement, and expanded research opportunities. 59 60 RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this 61 resolution be cited as the "University of the District of Columbia President Dr. Maurice D. Edington Inaugural Recognition Resolution of 2023". 62 63 64 Sec. 2. The Council and District of Columbia welcomes President Edington and his family 65 into our community and embraces his vision for the University of the District of Columbia, the only public university in the nation's capital. 66 67 Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon the first date of publication in the 68 District of Columbia Register. 69 70